# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles John Kulas	08/26/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology Licensing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 1/2 Los Pinos	
City:	Nicasio	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94946	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5734862

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)276-9857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-235-3202

Email: dan@danielremer.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Remer
Address Line 1: 33 1/2 Los Pinos

Address Line 4: Nicasio, CALIFORNIA 94946

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles J. Kulas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment July 30 2005#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0041

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

On August 26, 2004, Charles J. Kulas an individual having a place of residence at 651 Orizaba Ave., San Francisco, CA (referred herein as "INVENTOR") and Technology Licensing Company, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 33 ½ Los Pinos, Nicasio, CA 94946, (referred herein as "ASSIGNEE") entered into a Patent Assignment Agreement, wherein INVENTOR agreed to assign all right, title and interest to and in U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862 to ASSIGNEE.

To satisfy and effect the August 26, 2004 Patent Assignment Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, any and all entire rights, title, and interests in and to all inventions and improvements that are disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862.

Any and all entire rights, title, and interests in and to all inventions and improvements that are disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862 includes inter alia: (i) any and all rights to sue for, and to collect damages for, any and all past infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862; and (ii) any and all patents resulting from U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862, regardless of when issued, including any and all patents resulting from the reissue or reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 5,734,862.

This Assignment supersedes and/or replaces any and all prior assignments, including the August 26, 2004 Patent Assignment Agreement.

To the extent that INVENTOR has the power to do so, INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement conflicting with and/or affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney(s) of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Charles J. Kulas

7-30-05 Date

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 11/01/2005